
 

 

 

 SPORT AGE District  
Trial 

Nomination  
Date 

Regional  
Trial 

State 
Champs 

Te
rm

 1
 

Aquathlon (2020) 11-12 yrs Paper Noms 29 Oct Mon, 4 Nov 19 22 Feb 

Triathlon (2020) 11-19yrs Paper Noms 19 Nov Sun, 24 Nov 19  20-22 Feb 

Water Polo G & B 13-17 yrs Paper Noms 19 Feb Wed, 26 Feb 30 Apr-3 May 

Cricket Boys 15-19 yrs Paper Noms 31 Jan Thurs, 6 Feb 8-10 Mar 

Softball Girls 13-19 yrs Paper Noms 31 Jan Thurs, 6 Feb 26-29 Mar 

Tennis B & G 13-19 yrs 30 Jan 29 Jan Thurs, 6 Feb 12-15 Mar 

Baseball Boys 15-18 yrs Paper Noms 31 Jan Tues, 4 Feb 12-15 Mar 

Baseball Boys 12-14 yrs Paper Noms 31 Jan Wed, 5 Feb 12-15 Mar 

Rugby League G 14-15yrs 06 Feb 04 Feb Thurs, 20 Feb 7-10 May 

Rugby League G 16-18yrs 06 Feb 04 Feb Thurs, 20 Feb 7-10 May 

Football  Girls  13-15 yrs 13 Feb 11 Feb Thurs, 27 Feb 28-31 May 

Football Boys 13-16 yrs 13 Feb 11 Feb Thurs, 27 Feb 28-31 May 

Rugby Union B 17-18yrs 20 Feb 18 Feb Thurs, 5 Mar 28-31 May 

Rugby Union G-7’s 15-16 yrs 12 Mar 10 Mar Thurs, 26 Mar 30-31 May 

Aust Football B 13-14 yrs 27 Feb 25 Feb Tues, 10 Mar 4-7 Jun 

Aust Football G 13-14 yrs 27 Feb 25 Feb Tues, 10 Mar 4-7 Jun 

Volleyball Girls 13-15 yrs 20 Feb 18 Feb Thurs, 5 Mar 4-7 Jun 

Volleyball Boys 13-15 yrs 20 Feb 18 Feb Thurs, 5 Mar 4-7 Jun 

Rugby League B 14-15 yrs 27 Feb 25 Feb Tues, 10 Mar 23-26 May 

Rugby League B 16-18 yrs 27 Feb 25 Feb Tues, 10 Mar 23-26 May 

Swimming G & B 10-12 yrs 18 Feb  Mon, 2 Mar 23-25 Mar 

Swimming G & B 13-19 yrs 18 Feb  Mon, 2 Mar 26-28 Mar 

Netball Girls 15 yrs 13 & 20 Feb 18 Feb Thurs, 5 Mar 7-10 May 

Netball Girls 16-19 yrs 20 Feb 18 Feb Thurs, 5 Mar 7-10 May 

Golf Girls & Boys 10-18 yrs Paper Noms 18 Feb Mon, 24 Feb 26-29 Apr 

Basketball Girls 16-18 yrs 27 Feb 25 Feb Thurs, 12 Mar 23-26 May 

Basketball Boys 16-18 yrs 27 Feb 25 Feb Thurs, 12 Mar 23-26 May 

Basketball Girls 10-12 yrs 27 Feb 25 Feb Thurs, 12 Mar 23-26 May 

Basketball Boys 10-12 yrs 27 Feb 25 Feb Thurs, 12 Mar 23-26 May 

Football Girls 16-19 yrs 5 Mar 3 Mar Thurs, 12 Mar 28-31 May 

Football Boys 17-19 yrs 5 Mar 3 Mar Thurs, 12 Mar 28-31 May 

Hockey  Girls 13-19 yrs 5 Mar 3 Mar Thurs, 19 Mar 23-26 May 

Hockey  Boys 13-19 yrs 5 Mar 3 Mar Thurs, 19 Mar 23-26 May 

Touch Football G 13-15 yrs 5 Mar 3 Mar Thurs, 19 Mar 4-7 Jun 

Touch Football B 13-15 yrs 5 Mar 3 Mar Thurs, 19 Mar 4-7 Jun 

Touch Football G 16-18 yrs 5 Mar 3 Mar Thurs, 19 Mar 4-7 Jun 

Touch Football B 16-18 yrs 5 Mar 3 Mar Thurs, 19 Mar 4-7 Jun 

Hockey Girls 10-12 yrs 12 Mar 10 Mar Tues, 24 Mar 18-21 Jun 

Hockey Boys 10-12 yrs 12 Mar 10 Mar Tues, 24 Mar 28-31 May 

Aust Football  G 10-12 yrs 5 Mar 3 Mar Tues, 17 Mar 4-7 Jun 

Aust Football B  10-12 yrs 5 Mar & 10 Mar 3 Mar Tues, 17 Mar 4-7 Jun 

Netball Girls 10-11yrs 12 Mar 10 Mar Tues, 24 Mar 20-21 Jun 

Netball Girls 10-12 yrs 12 Mar 10 Mar Tues, 24 Mar 18-21 Jun 

Volleyball Girls 16-19 yrs 27 Feb 25 Feb Thurs, 12 Mar 4-7 Jun 

Volleyball Boys 16-19 yrs 27 Feb 25 Feb Thurs, 12 Mar 4-7 Jun 
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Rugby League B 10-11 yrs 2 & 11 Mar 26 Feb Tue&Wed 28-29 Apr 3-7 Jul 

Rugby League B 11-12 yrs 4 & 11 Mar 26 Feb Tue&Wed 28-29 Apr 25-30 Jun 

Rugby League G 11-12 yrs 23 Apr 21 Apr Tues, 5 May 25-28 Jun 

Football Girls 10-12 yrs 21 Apr 17 Apr Tues, 5 May  23-26 Jul 

Football Boys 10-12 yrs 21 Apr 17 Apr Tues, 5 May  23-26 Jul 

Rugby Union B 14-15 yrs 23 Apr 21 Apr Thurs, 7 May  23-26 July 

Softball Girls 10-12 yrs 07 May 05 May Tues, 26 May  10-13 Sept 

Touch Football G  10-12 yrs 23 & 30 Apr 28 Apr Mon, 11 May  13-16 Aug 

Touch Football B 10-12 yrs 30 Apr 28 Apr Mon, 11 May 13-16 Aug 

Surfing G & B 13-18yrs Paper Noms 12 May Thurs, 28 May  6-9 Aug 

Basketball G 13-15 yrs 14 May 12 May Thurs, 28 May  30 July-2 Aug 

Basketball B 13-15 yrs 14 May 12 May Thurs, 28 May  30 July-2 Aug 

Tennis G & B 10-12 yrs 5 & 6 May 1 May Mon, 25 May  30 July-2 Aug 

Rugby Union B 11-12 yrs 14 May 12 May Tues, 26 May  23-26 Jul 

Cross Country G&B 10-19 yrs 7 May 
14 May (Rain day) 

 Tues, 2 Jun  18-20 Jul 
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Cricket G 10-12 yrs Paper Noms 21 Jul Mon, 27 July 5-8 Oct 

Cricket G 13-15 yrs Paper Noms 28 Jul Mon, 3 Aug 8-10 Nov 

Cricket B 10-12 yrs 24 Jul 22 Jul Tues 11 Aug 
Wed 12 Aug 

5-9 Oct 

Track & Field Day Zero   Fri, 4 Sept 13-18 Oct 

Track & Field Day 1 10-19 yrs 3 August  Tues, 8 Sept 13-18 Oct 

Track & Field Day 2 10-19 yrs 4 August  Wed, 9 Sept 13-18 Oct 

Cricket - Pre Sth  13-14 yrs Paper Noms 13 Aug Wed, 19 Aug 29 Nov-3 Dec 

Cricket - Pre Nth  13-14 yrs Paper Noms 13 Aug Fri, 21 Aug 29 Nov-3 Dec 

Futsal G  13yrs only 27 Aug 25 Aug Thurs, 10 Sept 14-15 Nov 

Futsal B 13yrs only 27 Aug 25 Aug Thurs, 10 Sept 14-15 Nov 

Cricket B 13-14 yrs 27 Aug 25 Aug Thurs, 10 Sept 29 Nov-3 Dec 
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 Aquathlon (2021) 11-12 yrs 

(10-11yr 2020) 
Paper Noms 27 Oct Mon, 2 Nov TBA 

Triathlon (2021) 13-19yrs 
(12-18yr 2020) 

Paper Noms 24 Nov Sun, 29 Nov TBA 


